Surveyor    March   Dol:   State   Dol:   Time:	INS. CASE OWNE	18ane cc3/LCR1800 2446,1	MIja3 / IDAC:
Pre-assign CCU / FTE Insured Vehicle No.  Name of Insured Insured Tab No.  Insured Liability:  Insured Liabi	Surveyor	MA CF DOI: ASSIGNMENT	Date / Time: 6/3/18
Insured Vehicle No.  Name of Insured  Insured Tel No.  In	a management property		Registered in Merimen 11714
Name of Insured   State   St	Pre-assign / CCU	CI 6 6438 C	191 re Price Ch
Bassed Tel No.   HP	Insured Vehicle N	0 - 0	: 6 (001 T NEWS)
Transport of No.    Faces for H:SS   D.O.A.   SP18   D.O.A.   SP18   Place of Accident:   TW EWING!   No.   Sp18   Place of Accident:   TW EWING!   No.   Sp18	Name of Insured	LCOP PIL Policy No.	: 0 199ag 100g
Place of Accident   TUT EMMS		Table 1	. PRINC
It no, Driver Name / Age:  If NO, Driver Name / Age:  Of GIA REPORT, YES / NO; TP GIA REPORT, YES / NO  Insured Liability:  NSRS:  WSP.  Tot.  Insured Liability:  Insured Liability:  NSRS:  WSP.  Tot.  Insured Liability:  Insu			TIN HALD OF
If No, Driver Name / Age: Driver Tel No: (V/L YES / NO) Insured Liability: NSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date Time  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date			dent: JOI EWI-VO
Driver Tel No : (V/L-YES/NO) Insuared Liability: % Final? Yes/No  CHE SOULT  DNSRS. WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date: Time  Distribute	Is driver the owne	(YES / NO) Nature of Accident :	
INSRS: WSP. Trd: Liability: RMKS: Date/Time  Date/Time  Trd: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  Trd: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:  Date/Time  Trd: Liability: RMKS: RM	If NO, Driver Na	me / Age : Of GIA REPO	ORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
NSRS: WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date Time  Date Date Time  Date Date Date Date Time  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: YES / NO.) Insured Liabil	ity: % Final? Yes/No
WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date Time  Date Time:  Date Tim	CHC 8041	I	
Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date Time  Date Time  The stability: RMKS:  Date Time  The stability: The stability: RMKS:  Date Time  The stability: The stability: RMKS:  Date Time  The stability: The stabilit			
TRALIZATION  Date Time:    California   Cali	II WIAI	1 1 1 1 T T T T T	n /r
Date Time  AT THE DEATH RESIDENT RESIDE	Liability:	Liability: Liability:	107 -101
TRELIMINARY ADVICE Date Time:  Separate Series by:  Stage Date / Pic Stage	RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS:
Non-Reporting Ir (1st) Non-Reporting Non-Reporting Ir (1st) Non-Repo	Date/ Time		
Non-Reporting Ir (187)  Non-Reporting Ir (187)  Non-Reporting Ir (187)  Non-Reporting Ir (Final)  Non-Reporting Ir (Final)	21/2	1/1c80417 = NoTING 17023005/416m2; 60/12/11/17	
Non-Reporting itr (Final) Non-Reporting itr	4	SLG 6438 C - X	
THEY WILL GET AR C TO DO  After call fir to OI:  After call fir to O	30	a.o.M. 1	
THEY WILL GET ARC TO NO After call by to OE  THEY WILL GET ARC TO DO Documentation Check List: Handler Typist  A DOE NOUND TORM TO NO NOTIFICATION TO DE NOUND TORM ON NOTIFICATION TO DESCRIPTION OF LOR NOTIFICATION TO DESCRIPTION OF LOR NOTIFICATION TO DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTIFICATION TO DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTIFICATION OF THE NOTIFICATION TO DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTIFICATION		TO SOUR TOST BOOK TO	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
THEY WILL GET ARC TO DO Decumentation Check List: Handler Typist  ADDENDUM Notification by (if non-pickup)  After call by to OF A DOENDUM FORM WILL Authorisation To Act:  BE PONE Q BE FUR NISHED TO Release Voucher  Also FROM LCR. ACKNOWLED GE Final Repair Bill:  BY CHANG TONG OF LCR. Towing Invoice  LTA / GIA	A 5 3 IV	THE COME IS CHANTON	
Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call it to O:  After call it oo  After call it to O:  After call it oo  After ca	20-3-18	The second secon	a contract with the total
NOTE			
SIGNED ADDENOUM FORM ONLY   Authorisation To Act:		ADVENDOM.	
Towing Invoice	NOTE .	SIGNED ADDENDUM FORM WILL	
Towing Invoice		BE DONE & BE FURNISHED TO	Release Voucher
RECEIVED   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A		AIG FROM LCR. ACKNOWLEDGE	Final Repair Bill
RECEIVED   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A		BY CHANG TONG OF LCR.	Car Rental Invoice:
Medical Bill:			Towing Invoice
PRELIMINARY ADVICE   Date/Time:   Sent By:   Post-Repair Photos:   Others:		RECEIVED U Z APRO ZUTO	
Mandate/Reject Instruction:   LOD		TABLE OF THE STATE	
LOD			
Payment Breakdown Form:			LOD
Others   Others   Confirm with   Confirm by			
Confirm with:   Confirm by:     Confirm by:     Confirm by:   Confirm by:   Confirm by:   Confirm with:   Confirm by:   Confirm by:   Confirm by:   Confirm by:   Confirm with:   Confirm by:   Confirm with:   Confirm by:   Co	RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
Comparison   Com			
TINAL SETTLEMENT  Date Time:    Society   Soci		7,211 2 3117	
If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	and the same of th		
SS		Date Filit.	The state of the s
Coss of Rental (LOR):   SS			ALLE THE
Oss of Income (LOI):   SS   2   S   S   X   Z   S   S   Z   Z   S   S   Z   Z   S   S		ss 448.93(2.5 days) × 179.57	OI HIM IT TX ONL
Document   Confirm   Con		S\$ - (\$ x days)	REAK.
HALTA Search			CALIDARY VALUE
Medical   SS			62148
Disbursement   SS			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
SS	10.017.00		
TNAL PAYMENT Date/Time: Confirm with: Email Call Payee 1: SS 7,071 - * * Name 1: COM + ORT U-LLG KO ENGINEERING PT LIO Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	ss —	
Payee 1: SS 2,075-XX Name 1: COMFORTULLERO ENGINEERING PELID. Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS X Name 2: X	and the second s		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 2:	FINAL PAYMENT	1 0 0 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
The state of the s	Payee 1:	SS 1,011 XX Name 1: COM + OKT DELGKO	FUGINETING LIF FIR
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.) S\$ Name 3:		SS Name 2: X	

. 22	SSIGNATENT
Figure 0##	SHC80411 OF DOIS
Summered Costs	Type, M.Car I M.Cysle / Bus / Van I Lony (Call) Prima Novar I
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / GO RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer :
Talingest Vehicle No.	MERC EDZU = 2143
at Workshop mis CDSTE-CU	Cooper WHITE ED Insured (Std FN) (NA
at V	Sc Feeding 377912 . Feed Insured I Std I NI I NA
ne/65	Engine
Right	CHO WDD2120012B160616
Dama No.	Gen Cond God   Fair / Poor   Burnt
Sum insured Excess	Steering (in 1964) Jammed / Leaked / Burnt: or
Cherita Record	Brake: Corder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt of
Make of Veh	Modi Nii i SRIm / STD AIRim or
	Tyre Size F: 225/25/24 6
(Pelicy Condition)	8
Fleman: The veh had commenced its N/S 0 regain at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / DHTSU / FIR / SUMI
6	TOYOTYOKO CO WOODAte
Bell or Warket Value	Real A Real A
Consistent? Yes or No  Consistent? Yes or No  Consistent? Yes or No	Lisa Communication Communicati
	Suddella of Stabour
Est Repairs 2 days Res Yes or No	Survey had E
LET 5041	Des of Demages Fri Read DIS / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or 1
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Venicle IN/	E TEST E STATE DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CO
Date Person Contacted	The U/C I Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Diste   Time   Action   Instruction	
L/S \$1,400	
	R(\$2,198/61%)
ConTre Fili Part = 1 Prell, Report	Days Of Repair
Final Report	Resurvey No. of Tribi Suney Fee
Case Trink File Ration 107	The same of the sa
Add	
	Maria 6
Regort Format	Text 7515
Lump Sum / LB / I	Learners III

204

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our.							A SECTION OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESIDE
Date		:07/	02/18			59 L	nortDelGro Engineering Pte L oyang Drive Singapore 5089 : 6546 8156
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM					0040 8130
То			LKK			Fax:	
Attn	1		MA CF				
/ehic	le Reg	No. : SHC80	041T		Date	of Accident	05/02/18
The s	urvey	and estimates of the	ne repairs of the al	oove-mei	ntioned	vehicle are	as follows:-
	The	repair job shall bill t	to:	AIG			SLG6438C
	The	finalized amount sh				t##	
-	(a)	Spare Parts after					
	(b)	Labour Charges			****		\ <u></u>
	315		y-Part Repair Cos	t			
	(c.)		m repair cost after	Less:	20%		\$1,400.00
l,	Estin	nated normal period	d for repairs:	2	wo	rking days	
í.	We s	hall treat the above	ve amount as Cor	rect and	Confi	med if there	is no reply from you
	We s	hall treat the about 7 working days	ve amount as Cor	rect and	Confi	rmed if there	is no reply from you
	with	hall treat the abo n 7 working days k you for your assi		rect and	We		estimates and
	Than Signa Name	n 7 working days k you for your assi	stance.	rect and	We find Sig Na	confirm the alized amount	estimates and
	Than Signa Name Tel	n 7 working days k you for your assi sture:    JUMANI   6	21/4 8316	rect and	We find	confirm the alized amount	estimates and
i.	Signa Name Tel Fax	n 7 working days k you for your assisture:  iture:  JUMANI  6	stance.	rect and	We find Sig Na	confirm the alized amount	estimates and
i.	Signa Name Tel Fax	n 7 working days k you for your assi sture:    JUMANI   6	21/4 8316		Sig Na Da	confirm the alized amount	estimates and
	Signa Name Tel Fax	n 7 working days k you for your assisture:  iture:  JUMANI  6	21/4 8316	Docur Attac	We find Sig Na Da	confirm the alized amount	estimates and
or C	Signa Name Tel Fax	n 7 working days k you for your assisture: : JUMANI : 6 : 6	214 8315 15468156	Docur	Sig Na Da ment ched or No	nature :	waet
or O	Signa Name Tel Fax ental R	n 7 working days k you for your assi sture: : JUMANI : 6 : 6 Use Only	214 8315 15468156	Docur Attac Yes o	We find Sig Na Da	nature :	waet
Re Lo	Signa Name Tel Fax official	n 7 working days k you for your assi sture : e : JUMANI : 6 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid	214 8315 15468156	Docur Attac Yes o	We find Sig Na Da	nature :	waet
Re Lo	Signa Name Tel Fax official	n 7 working days k you for your assi sture: E : JUMANI : 6 : 6 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid fees rch Fee	214 8315 15468156	Docur Attac Yes o	We find Sig Na Da	nature :	waet
L Re	Signa Name Tel Fax ental R ss of I	n 7 working days k you for your assi sture : e : JUMANI : 6 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid	214 8316 15468156 Amount	Docur Attac Yes o	We find Sig Na Da	nature :	waet

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATES

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8041T

1-14-K

DATE 6/2/2018 10:42

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
	Rear Bumper		-	\$ 1,510.00
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement		9	\$X1,150.00
	Rear Bumper Bracket Lower (LH/RH)		\$ 135.00	5× 270.00
	Rear Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)		\$ 125.00	S× 250.00
	Rear Bumper Retainer Mounting (LH/RH)		\$ 115.00	5 × 230.00
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 3,410.00
	LESS 20%			\$ 682.00
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 2,728.00
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat		hec &	S 50.00
			1555	
	Labour Charge		ald Adm	
	Panel Beating		7 (18) Fac-	\$ 400:00
	Spray Painting Charge		T Skelv	\$ 250:00
	Wiring Charge		After most	\$ 50:00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor		Photo	\$ 120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR		LEE AUTO	S 820.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		CANA	C 2 700 00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		(12/2019	\$ 3,598.00
			6/2/2018 @ 1200/49	
			11.00100	

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

7-02-2018  CR  PARTY CLAIM Dected SHC 8041T e (\$) 0.00
PARTY CLAIM Dected SHC 8041T
pected SHC 8041T
70000
e (\$) 0.00
· (*)
\$) 0.00
Oate 07/02/2018
ondition
0
Reg.
tion
res
Balance
mm
mm
mm
mm
ages
ion
on Date 06/02/2018
on Date 06/02/2018 TD
on bute
_



COMPORTOR

Date/Time: 06.02.2018 09:51

Page : 1

am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305114118

ann And Nepall If (Chao)1	Dogger value.	
DMER	REGN NO. SHC8041T	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	MAKE MERCEDES BENZ	FUEL E 1/2 F
OMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL B220CDI(E6) 05	02.2018 16:10
(P) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANUS. 2015	TARGET DATE
VINT CARD NO	CHASSIS CODE 20012B160616	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 05.02.2018 ATURE: 3P 05.02.18

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

IKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
ledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
No.: SHC8041T JU AIG LKK	Vehicle No.: SHC8041	LT
f Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
furned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8041T

DATE 6/2/2018 10:42

MAKE

DEL	: MERCEDES BENZ	lon/ Labour	Thomas	Unit Dates	Amount	٦
Qty	Parts Descript	Olet	Type	Unit Price	Amount	$\exists$
	Rear Bumper	T-2-114			\$ 1,510.00	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcemen				\$ 1,150.00	- 11
	Rear Bumper Bracket Lowe			\$ 135.00	A	
	Rear Bumper Bracket Top (			\$ 125.00		- 1
	Rear Bumper Retainer Mou	nting (LH/RH)		\$ 115.00	s × 230.00	1
		SUB TOTAL			\$ 3,410.00	,
		LESS 20%			\$ 682.00	
		DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 2,728.00	7
				1000		
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat	LVV A. A. O.		- Week	\$ 50.00	,
	16	LKK Auto Consultants he the Repairer of the follow	nce notify			٦
		* 10 resurvey before/after some	and the second second			-
	1	* 10 display damaged parties in	Piren Nicolatore			-
		" marks prices are subject to co-	Corrections			-
		Third party survey is on a "Will     No illegal modification(s) is all	hout Prejudice	besis		1
		Supplementary item(s) must be	DWING B 7050 Dubund a			-
		Supplementary item(s) must b is subject to final approval fron	Insurance Co	npany		-
	Labour Charge	Acknowledged by Repairer		Ald Auston		.
	Panel Beating	Signature;		1 0 -	\$ 400.00	- 1
	Spray Painting Charge	Date:		1 5 Kapur	\$ 250.00	5
	Wiring Charge			NA ald	S _50:00	5
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sen	sor		to the stand	\$ 120.06	H
	150-160-2007-000-00-000-1000-00-00-100-00-00-00-00-0			That	37.5 At 560-40	
		TOTAL LABOUR		LEK AUTU	\$ 820.00	)
				(WIL)		٦
		ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 3,598.00	)
				6/2/2018 @ 1200Wo		╡
				0(2(20)		
				@ 1700 MG	7	-
				177		-
	This is an initial estimate based	l on a vigual inspection of th	a above s	hiela. The final reserve		$\dashv$
	THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP					
	quantum will be prepared after	the vehicle is surveyed by a	motor Sur	veyor appointed		
	by the insurance company.					╝



Our F		T 0218 / SHC8041	T /CL(st)					ENC	INEERING
Your Date	()	26-Feb-18					Comfo	ortDelGr	o Engineering Pte Ltd
					CDGE Taxi Cla	ims Dep	205 B	raddell F	toad Singapore 579701
	ASIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Driv Singapore 5089		or		Asinline +65 6383 6280 Iosimilie +65 6280 9755
		Company of the last							www.cdge.com.sg
	henton Wa	ıy						Company	y Pagament No. 100000489
#07-									Workshops
	apore 079 : Motor	120 Claims Department	t witho	UT PRE	JUDICE				Braddell Road 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear	Sir								Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508966
AT STOLL		OLVING OUR TAXI	SHC8041T		INSURED	SLG6	438C		Sin Mino
AND	OTHER			ON	05.02.18				383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
in pre	esenting th	ner and the taxi driver of eir claims against the p the vehicle.							320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408849 Senoko
		was caused by the neg							24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758150
		ng these claim for your	consideration	n on beh	nalf of the cla	aimants	3.		Sungei Kadul
TAX 1	Cost of F					S 1	,498.00		7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 726791
2	3	days Loss of Rental @			/	\$	538.71	501	Yishun Yishun Industrial Park
3	and the second s	Report Fees (Surveye	d by M/s LK	K)		\$	-		Singapore 768732
4	Send of the send of	A Search Fees				\$	7.49		
5		ice Report Fees	AED			\$	-	_	
6	l owing /	Medical / Transporatio	on		Cub Tatal	\$	044.00		
нирі	ER'S CLAI	М			Sub Total :	\$ 2	,044.20		
7	3	days Loss of Income (	@ \$ 80.00	per day	/S	S	240.00		
					tal Claims :	\$ 2	284.20		
Wes	anclosed he	erewith the following do	ocuments to s	upport t	he claims: -			•	
a)		repair bill and photocop		14	no oranno.		7	pcs.	
b)		rch slip/s of :	SLG64	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				0.000	
c)		lice report/s of :	SHC80			10			
d)		authority from owner /							
100		tograph/s of Accident Sc	SHID WAS CARDOLES		tificate of Insi	urance			
		ess statement/s	(x) Downtin	ne/Milea	ge record				
	y look into as possibl	the matter and let us h	ear from you	on the s	settlement of	f the sa	id claims	s as	
Plea	se note the	it it is a condition of any	v settlement r	eached	that it shall h	e with	out preiu	dice	
		injury claim (if any) of							

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









AOURS OPERATED (TIME
DATE NAME OF DRIVER
062 0402/15 LIM
1700 03/02/18 LIM
D4(02/18 DH
Maproold Sicaso assi
OTON8 IDE
0000
0330
0540
2020
04,70
0110

### Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 3:46 PM
To: Chan Tong Ho; Eileen, May Hwee Yap

Cc: Boyogan, Joane; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A; Insurance LCR SG

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 6438C AND SHC 8041T ON 05.02.18

20 March 2018

#### LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

AIG : 6960442144SG

LKK : CC3/LCR18002446/M1ja3

#### NOTE: PLEASE DO THE NECESSARY AMENDMENT. DATE OF ACCIDENT SHOULD BE 05.02.2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING LCR SLG 6438C AND SHC 8041T ON 05.02.2018 (06:50 HOURS) ALONG JALAN EUNOS LINK

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHC 8041T against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SHC8041T , SLG 6438C

ON 05-Feb-18 06:50

ALONG

JALAN EUNOS X EUNOS LINK

I / We

KWEK BEN LEE

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$7803893D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC8041T

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

05-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

KWEK BEN LEE

Hirer NRIC

S7803893D

Signature :

Address

79C TOA PAYOH CENTRAL #33-33

313079

Contact No.

86869393

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHC 8041T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHC 8041T">SHC 8041T</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	04	(month) 2018 (year)
LKK) MLF		CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BY ADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701
Signed by appointed surveyor		Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

8010004

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201 directorii Aced Sirgapore 179761 Marriere • 65 6300 6210 Procurrile • 65 6280 9755

24 Seroel Loop Singuene 198156 7 Seroel Kestal Way Singapore 72679 6 Ook Avenue 1 Singapore 530637 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575711 45 Parster Road Singapore Nisolal

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

VEHCUE NO

INV. NO/DATK 91358300 22,02,2018

MAKE MERCEDES BENZ JOB NO. 305114118

SHC80411

ODOMKTER READING

K220CDI(R6)

DATE OF REG 06.05.2015

CHASSIS CODE JOB TYPE

WDD21200128160616

Description: 3P 05.02.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PIE L'ID

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD

1,400.00 Total Limp Sim Repair Amt 7.000 % Add GST 6

Total Invoice amount 1,498.00

Issued by : KATHERINETAN 22.02.2018 14:44:45
Repair Type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

3225094

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDING

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18020152

Date: 22 February 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

05/02/2018 @ 06:50 hrs

ALONG

JALAN EUNOS X EUNOS LINK

INVOLVING

SLG 6438C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8041T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KWEK BEN LEE IC NO S7803893D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$179.57 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLG6438C 05 Feb 2018 / 06:50:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SHC8041T

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	Agricultural de la companya della companya de la companya della co		1	- 15		Transistant	(Canaus)	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ac	j Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status Pending for	Survey
Main	07 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		06 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,400.0 Edit Estin	1	1,400.00 View Rpt		Report Cancel Case	e consti
	Main	R	eference	Cla	im Details	T	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. N	o.: 201604597K						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 1	99303821R				
Vehicle Reg	SHC804	1T		t	ate of Los		8 06:00 - :59 s and <b>30</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date (	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 696	TP / 6960442144SG Policy/Caver Note No.: 0999995029							
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	5LG6438	с			olicy No. Claimant):	MCOM0015			
ATTION NO. OF THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO PAR				ŧ	xcess:				
Repairer:	Comfort	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loyang	Drive, 508	969 Loyang - 1	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel; 65-	6419-3000	[Handled b	y Boyogan, Joan	e] Joane Boyoga	n@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	17.000		ance Pte Ltd (HQ)		23072				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561[	landled by	MA CHIN FO	OK] [Final R	pt due 19/02/	2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Compos	e Case Mail
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(13/02/2018)	No OI GIA Rep	ort						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	iks⊟				View All   5	Search Tasks   C	reate New Task	Complete
Due Dat		namen and	Group Subjec	t Handle	Assi	gned By	Completed On	Created On	

#### Claim Documents

\*SHC8041T (6960442144SG)

[SLG6438C]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 5 2018 6:00AM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Lett	ters/Corresponder	ces	1 per p	age V	V
Nio	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per p	age v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	20/03/18 15:50	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
4	20/03/18 15:50	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
5	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7.1	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE STATE OF THE S	0	Load JPG	Z.
15	20/03/18 15:50	General View		Load JPG	<b>₹</b>
16	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0		
17	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	20/03/18 15:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
_			Transition of the same of the		-
	umentation		1 per p	Thumbnail	₩.
No 1	Relabel/Reorder 09/02/18 08:21	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	Print
2	09/02/18 05:21	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	20/03/18 15:49	LETTER TO LCRF	ŏ	Load PDF	
4	28/03/18 16:18	AMENDED OI GIA	ő	Load PDF	
5	03/04/18 08:40	WORKSHOP INVOICE	Ö	Load PDF	
6	03/04/18 08:40	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	ŏ	Load PDF	
7	03/04/18 08:40	Release Voucher	ő	Load PDF	
B		RENTAL RECEIPT	ŏ	Load PDF	
0 ·	03/04/18 08:40	LTA SEARCH	ŏ	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print	ĺ
Section 1 to 1				7

San Spanished Control of Manager	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	~

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR	NOTE: TO	BE CO	MPLETED	BY SUF	RVEYOR
-----------------------------------	----------	-------	---------	--------	--------

TEAM	

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLG6438C (Insd veh	1)	Model:	In the	MERCEDES-BENZ E220
	SHC8041T (TP veh)			E	BLUETEC 2.1 D (A)
Date of Accident:	05/02/2018	05/02/2018			
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes	-1	I I No	7	
Repair Estimate	ion   1×1 100	: \$	3,849.86	1	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,075.0	0	
Loss of Use		: \$	2,070.0		.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		2.50	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$			(3) 53 € C4-
Others:		: \$		1	
		: \$			
	m (Global Sum)	: \$	2,075.0	0	
below)	kshop GIA Registered	1?	[X ] YES	[ ]	NO (Kindly indicate
Is Third Party Work below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:	kshop GIA Registered Registered Workshop: tered Workshop:100(%)		Agreed Liabili BOLA Applica27 Assessed Lia	tyble: Yes/	(%) Ne- BOLA Scenario No: (%)
Is Third Party Work below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:	kshop GIA Registered Registered Workshop: tered Workshop:100(%)		Agreed Liabili BOLA Applica27 Assessed Lia	tyble: Yes/	(%) Ne- BOLA Scenario No:
Is Third Party Work below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:  " Assessed Lia  Remarks	kshop GIA Registered Registered Workshop: tered Workshop:100(%)	r chain	Agreed Liabili BOLA Applica27 Assessed Lia	tyble: Yes/	(%) Ne- BOLA Scenario No: (%)
Is Third Party Work below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Lia  Remarks  Payment Instruction	kshop GIA Registered Registered Workshop: tered Workshop:100(%) billity to be filled only for	r chain	Agreed Liabili BOLA Applica27 Assessed Lia	tyble: Yes/	(%) Ne- BOLA Scenario No: (%)
Is Third Party Work below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Lia  Remarks  Payment Instruction	kshop GIA Registered Registered Workshop: tered Workshop:100(%) billity to be filled only for	r chain	Agreed Liabili BOLA Applica27 Assessed Lia collisions and for	tyble: Yes/	(%)  Ne- BOLA Scenario No:  (%)  there BOLA does not apply.
Is Third Party Work below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:  "Assessed Lia  Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGr	kshop GIA Registered Registered Workshop: tered Workshop:100(%) billity to be filled only for	r chain	Agreed Liabili BOLA Applica27 Assessed Lia collisions and for	tyble: Yes/	(%)  Ne- BOLA Scenario No:  (%)  there BOLA does not apply.

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18002446/M1JA3Q2

Date:

03/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995029

Claimant Vehicle SHC8041T

Insured Vehicle No: SLG6438C

No: Date of Loss:

05/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6960442144SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC8041T

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ E220 BLUETEC, 2.1 D (A)

Engine No:

Reg. Date:

06/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

Colour

Engine Capacity:

2143 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

West Lake 8 mm West Lake 8 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 8 mm West Lake 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,778.00	1,258.00	1,520.00	54.72
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	820.00	470.00	350.00	42.68
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,598.00	1,728.00	1,870.00	51.97
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,400.00		
(S\$)	3,598.00	1,400.00	2,198.00	61.09
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	251.86	98.00	153.86	61.09
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,849.86	1,498.00	2,351.86	61.09
+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
+ Car Rental (2.5 x S\$1	79.57/day) (S\$)	448.93		
+ Doc/S	Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
Ne	ett Liability (S\$)	2,079.42		
Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	2,075.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

06/02/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

06/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: MA CHIN FOOK

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

*REAR BUMPER *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT *REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER (LH/ *REAR BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)	Deformed Serviceable RH) Serviceable	1,510.00 FL 1,150.00 FL	*1,510.00 FL
*REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER (LH/			*-FL
나타를 하고 있다면 하는데	RH) Serviceable		
*REAR RUMPER BRACKET TOP // H/RH)		270.00 FL	*-FL
TEAR BOILD EN BRACKET TOT LETERIN	Serviceable	250.00 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING	(LH/RH) Serviceable	230.00 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
art. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc List Item Discount o	Sub Total (S\$) n L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	<b>3,460.00</b> 682.00	1,560.00 302.00
	Total Parts (S\$)	2,778.00	1,258.00
ar	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT  1. S=SpcNett L=ListtlemDisc.	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT Necessary  t. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$)  - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT Necessary 50.00 FS  t. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$) 3,460.00  - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 682.00

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	400.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	30.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	60.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	820.00	470.00
	Deport was	s unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >